
CAME DOWN GOLF CLUB CLUB - 01305 813494   PRO. - 01305 812670
www.camedowngolfclub.co.uk

1. OUT OF BOUNDS - Rule 18.2 
Over all boundary walls, hedges or beyond white posts.

2. ALTERNATIVE TO STROKE AND DISTANCE FOR LOST 
BALL OR BALL OUT OF BOUNDS - Rule 18.2 

 When a player’s ball has not been found or is known 
or virtually certain to be out of bounds, the player may 
proceed as follows rather than proceeding under stroke 
and distance.

 For two penalty strokes, the player may take relief by 
dropping the original ball or another ball in this relief 
area (see Rule 14.3).

  LOCAL RULE ONLY APPLIES IN NON-QUALIFYING 
COMPETITIONS.  
LOCAL RULE DOES NOT APPLY TO PERPETUAL CLUB 
TROPHIES OR CLUB KNOCKOUTS.

3. GROUND UNDER REPAIR - PLAY PROHIBITED
a) Any area encircled by a white line.
 If a player’s ball lies in an area so designated or if such 

an area interferes with a player’s stance or swing, 
then relief under Rule 16.1 MUST be taken or use the 
nearest drop zone (if provided).

b) Any other temporary condition specified on the 
 notice-board.

4. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS
a) All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions 

and relief without penalty is available under Rule 16.1b.  

In addition, if a ball lies in the general area and an 
immovable obstruction on or within two club-lengths 
of the putting green and within two club-lengths of the 
ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and 
the hole, the player may take relief without penalty as 
follows:  The ball must be lifted and dropped at the 
nearest point of complete relief to where the ball lay 
that a) is not nearer the hole, b) avoids intervention and 
c) is not in a penalty area or on a putting green.

b) Paths - all paths, man-made and their shuttering 
(including course maintenance vehicle tracks).

c) Artificial hole plugs on greens.
d) 150-yard marker posts.

5. MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 15.2)
  All directional marker posts.

6. PROTECTION OF YOUNG TREES
 Young trees identified by stakes, sleeves or supports.  

If such a tree interferes with a player’s stance or the 
area of intended swing, the ball MUST be lifted, without 
penalty, and dropped in accordance with the procedure 
prescribed in Rule 16.1f. The ball may be cleaned when 
so lifted.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES 3, 4(a) & 6:
Match Play - Loss of Hole; Stroke Play - Two Strokes.

PLEASE CHECK THE NOTICE-BOARD FOR ANY
ADDITIONAL LOCAL RULES.  
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Stroke
Index

9
15
11
1
5
17
13
7
3

Red
Yards

426
125
259
455
363
224
306
295
383

2836

Par

4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
5

36

Yellow
Yards

426
146
267
442
371
220
401
320
398
2991

Marker’s Signature ...................................................................

Holes won ................

Holes lost .................

IN
OUT

TOTAL

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

HANDICAP
NETT

White
Yards

Stroke
Index

Handicap 
Index DATE

COMPETITION

Player A

Player B

Player C

Marker
Score Hole Name Of Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

OUT

TIME

Player’s Signature .....................................................................

STABLEFORD POINTS
OR PAR RESULT

125
374
179
495
475
172
394
251
440
2905
2991
5896

435
156
279
583
402
231
407
355
411
3259

134
386
194
512
489
179
404
258
446
3002
3259
6261

16
6
8

14
12
10
4

18
2

9
17
15
11
3
7
5

13
1

Blue
Yards

435
137
241
422
340
205
306
278
320

2684

106
366
165
367
392
172
339
248
406

2561
2684
5245

3
4
3
5
5
3
4
4
4
35

Par

4
3
4

4
3
4
4
4

5 4

34
35

34
35

69
70

Casterbridge

Linden Lea

Spinney

Woodside

Valley

Westward Ho

Maiden Castle

Hardy

Tweil

Fred May

Moonfleet

Diggory Venn

Greenhill Barrow

Mistover Knap

Who’s - A - Fear’d

Slingers

Polly’s Pit

Home

Score
A B C

Points

114
367
172
449
392
156
388
246
440

2724
2836
5560

3
4
3
5
5
3
4
4
5

36
36
72

18
6
12
4
8
14
2
16
10

Course
Rating

71.2
69.1
66.0
72.6
71.5

Slope
Rating

117
116
112
127
123

M

M

M

L

L

Course 
Handicap 

Strokes 
Received
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