www.csmedowngolfclub.co.ukCLUB - **01305 813494** PRO: - **01305 812670**



LOCAL RULES (Revised 2019)

- OUT OF BOUNDS Rule 18.2
 Over all boundary walls, hedges or beyond white posts.
- 2. ALTERNATIVE TO STROKE AND DISTANCE FOR LOST BALL OR BALL OUT OF BOUNDS Rule 18.2

When a player's ball has not been found or is known or virtually certain to be out of bounds, the player may proceed as follows rather than proceeding under stroke and distance.

For two penalty strokes, the player may take relief by dropping the original ball or another ball in this relief area (see Rule 14.3).

LOCAL RULE ONLY APPLIES IN NON-QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS.
LOCAL RULE DOES NOT APPLY TO PERPETUAL CLUB TROPHIES OR CLUB KNOCKOUTS.

3. GROUND UNDER REPAIR - PLAY PROHIBITED

- a) Any area encircled by a white line.
 - If a player's ball lies in an area so designated or if such an area interferes with a player's stance or swing, then relief under Rule 16.1 **MUST** be taken or use the nearest drop zone (if provided).
- b) Any other temporary condition specified on the notice-board.

4. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS

a) All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief without penalty is available under Rule 16.1b.

In addition, if a ball lies in the general area and an immovable obstruction on or within two club-lengths of the putting green and within two club-lengths of the ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole, the player may take relief without penalty as follows: The ball must be lifted and dropped at the nearest point of complete relief to where the ball lay that a) is not nearer the hole, b) avoids intervention and c) is not in a penalty area or on a putting green.

- b) Paths all paths, man-made and their shuttering (including course maintenance vehicle tracks).
- c) Artificial hole plugs on greens.
- d) 150-yard marker posts.
- MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 15.2) All directional marker posts.

6. PROTECTION OF YOUNG TREES

Young trees identified by stakes, sleeves or supports. If such a tree interferes with a player's stance or the area of intended swing, the ball **MUST** be lifted, without penalty, and dropped in accordance with the procedure prescribed in Rule 16.1f. The ball may be cleaned when so lifted.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES 3, 4(a) & 6: Match Play - Loss of Hole; Stroke Play - Two Strokes.

PLEASE CHECK THE NOTICE-BOARD FOR ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL RULES.

COMPETITION															pe ing	/	
DATE TIME Handicap Course Strokes Index Handicap Received													71.2	11		N	
Player A													69.1	11	_	N	
Player B												66.0	11		IV		
Player C											72.6 71.5	12		-			
Marker		Name Of Hele	White	Yellow	D	Stroke		Sc	ore			Blue	Red		Stro	oke	
Score	Hole	Name Of Hole	Yards	Yards	Par	Index	Α	E	3 ()	Points	Yards	Yards	Par	Ind		
	1	Casterbridge	435	426	4	9						435	426	4	ξ)	
	2	Linden Lea	156	146	3	17						137	125	3	1	5	
	3	Spinney	279	267	4	15						241	259	4	1	1	
	4	Woodside	583	442	⁵ 4	11						422	455	4	1	l	
	5	Valley	402	371	4	3						340	363	4	5	5	
	6	Westward Ho	231	220	3	7						205	224	4	1	7	
	7	Maiden Castle	407	401	4	5						306	306	4	1	3	
	8	Hardy	355	320	4	13						278	295	4	7	7	
	9	Tweil	411	398	4	1						320	383	5	3	3	
		OUT	3259	2991	35 34							2684	2836	36			
	10	Fred May	134	125	3	16						106	114	3	1	8	
	11	Moonfleet	386	374	4	6						366	367	4	6	3	
	12	Diggory Venn	194	179	3	8						165	172	3	1.	2	
	13	Greenhill Barrow	512	495	5	14						367	449	5		1	
	14	Mistover Knap	489	475	5	12						392	392	5	8	3	
	15	Who's - A - Fear'd	179	172	3	10						172	156	3	1	4	
	16	Slingers	404	394	4	4						339	388	4	2	2	
	17	Polly's Pit	258	251	4	18						248	246	4	1	6	
	18	Home	446	440	4	2						406	440	5	1	0	
		IN	3002	2905	35							2561	2724	36			
		OUT	3259	2991	35 34							2684	2836	36			
		TOTAL	6261	5896	70 69							5245	5560	72			
		STABLEFORD POINTS HANDICAP OR PAR RESULT									Holes w	on					
	NETT										Holes won						